
Mistrovství České republiky ZAV SA

Jury / Competition Management Hill Data
Chief of Competition

Vice chairman

Race Director

Hill Record

Start Altitude

Finish Altitude

Vertical Drop

Course Length

Count of right–hand bend

Sport Marshal IHA

RYBNÍČEK Ivan (CZE)

ŠIROKÁ Riana (CZE)

RYBNÍČEK Ivan (CZE)

HLAVATÁ Blanka (CZE)

2005, KRÁMSKÝ Otakar

Osella PA 20 BMW: 54.25

374 m

470 m

96 m

2030 m

XXXI. MANN FILTER - Zámecký vrch 2012

Náměšť n. Oslavou (CZ), 6.5.2012

Technical Marshal IHA STRÁNSKÝ Josef (CZE)

Count of left–hand bend

Min course Width 6 m

Class Results

Rank №
Driver
Entrant

Country
Bird

Car
Class

Qualification RACE
20 m 100 m Time 20m 100m Time

TIME
Speed (km/h)

Diff.

Prev.1050m1050m

CLASS  N+2000

1. 23
BENEŠ Oskar CZ
Empreza racing 1960

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X
N+2000

1:03.73 (5./1.)
1:04.24 (4./1.)

2:07.97 (4.)
114,214

2.75 5.87 1:10.39 (4./3.)
2.19 4.94 1:05.21 (6./2.)

2.06 4.77

2.19

39.40

39.36

44.04

40.12

- DNS - 

2. 25
SAJLEROVÁ Gabriela CZ
Evolution Racing Prague 1979

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X
N+2000

1:04.92 (8./2.)
1:06.45 (10./4.)

2:11.37 (7.)
111,258

+3,400

+3,400

2.28 5.41 1:10.67 (5./4.)
1.98 5.07 1:06.88 (10./4.)

2.02 4.90

2.03

39.0743.21

40.62

- DNS - 

3. 22
JERMAN Martin CZ
Evolution Racing Prague 1959

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX
N+2000

1:06.17 (10./3.)
1:05.77 (8./2.)

2:11.94 (9.)
110,778

+3,970

+0,570

2.07 4.91 1:07.77 (2./2.)
1.90 4.68 1:06.09 (7./3.)

1.87 4.63

1.89

39.76

40.25

41.48

40.51

- DNS - 

4. 27
SAJLER Filip CZ
Evolution Racing Prague 1979

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X
N+2000

1:06.37 (11./4.)
1:05.95 (9./3.)

2:12.32 (10.)
110,459

+4,350

+0,380

2.10 5.05 1:13.75 (7./5.)
2.12 4.92 1:07.26 (11./5.)

2.13 5.06

2.10

40.32

40.45

46.17

41.18

- DNS - 

5. 24
BENEŠOVÁ Dominika CZ
Empreza racing 1993

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X
N+2000

1:06.43 (12./5.)
1:13.82 (18./5.)

2:20.25 (12.)
104,214

+12,280

+7,930

2.07 5.07 1:07.12 (1./1.)
2.06 5.03 1:05.02 (5./1.)

2.04 4.95

2.04

40.03

43.57

40.68

39.13

- DNS - 

CLASS  A-1400

1. 37
TRNKA Jan CZ
Nutrend Racing Team 1952

Škoda Felicia
A-1400

1:20.94 (22./1.)
1:20.44 (21./1.)

2:41.38 (16.)
90,569

3.24 7.01 1:25.69 (17./1.)
- DNS - 

3.01 6.75

3.18

48.90

48.18

51.74

- DNS - 

CLASS  A-2000

1. 31
SAMEK Martin CZ
3L Racing Team 1982

Ford Focus Kit-Car
A-2000

1:11.35 (15./1.)
1:10.38 (12./1.)

2:21.73 (13.)
103,126

- DNS - 
2.71 6.13 1:12.37 (14./1.)

2.71 6.12

2.64

43.92

44.50

- DNS - 

CLASS  A+2000

1. 15
VOJÁČEK Lukáš CZ
Czech National Team 1987

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII
A+2000

1:04.75 (6./1.)
1:04.79 (6./1.)

2:09.54 (6.)
112,830

2.30 5.30 1:09.22 (3./1.)
2.20 4.97 1:06.24 (8./1.)

2.16 4.93

2.09

40.08

39.96

43.48

40.98

- DNS - 

CLASS  E1-2000

1. 60
SCHWAN Roman CZ
SVC Náchod Motorsport 1968

Renault Clio Williams
E1-2000

1:14.64 (19./1.)
1:13.17 (16./1.)

2:27.81 (14.)
98,884

6.65 1:20.84 (13./1.)
3.02 6.52 1:16.12 (18./1.)

2.89 6.40

2.84 6.23

46.24

45.30

50.28

47.20

- DNS - 

CLASS  E1+2000

117
TOMÁŠEK Petr CZ
Petr Tomášek 1973

Subaru Enterprise
E1+2000

1:04.89 (7./1.)
- DNF - 

- DNF - 2.57 6.35 1:15.16 (8./1.)
1.96 4.57 1:02.80 (3./1.)

1.90 4.56

2.79 6.69

38.4048.94

38.56

- DNS - 

CLASS  GT

1. 80
VOJÁČEK Petr CZ
Ennoble racing team 1957

Nissan Fairlady Z
GT

1:14.51 (18./1.)
1:14.57 (19./1.)

2:29.08 (15.)
98,041

2.54 5.87 1:17.37 (12./1.)
2.48 5.73 1:14.88 (17./1.)

2.49 5.78

2.38 5.73

44.63

45.52

48.24

45.78

- DNS - 
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Rank №
Driver
Entrant

Country
Bird

Car
Class

Qualification RACE
20 m 100 m Time 20m 100m Time

TIME
Speed (km/h)

Diff.

Prev.1050m1050m

CLASS  E2-2000

1. 43
OTTO Ludvík CZ
Pavel Dvořák 1970

Martini F2
E2-2000

1:03.70 (4./1.)
1:04.69 (5./1.)

2:08.39 (5.)
113,841

2.35 5.35 1:16.40 (10./2.)
2.70 5.41 1:07.68 (12./2.)

2.07 4.65

2.17 4.81

38.66

39.34

47.04

41.72

- DNS - 

2. 44
DVOŘÁK Pavel CZ
Pavel Dvořák 1990

Ligier J49
E2-2000

1:06.12 (9./2.)
1:05.46 (7./2.)

2:11.58 (8.)
111,081

+3,190

+3,190

2.35 5.32 1:15.75 (9./1.)
2.33 4.96 1:06.78 (9./1.)

2.32 4.98

2.89 5.55

40.93

40.85

46.48

41.43

- DNS - 

CLASS  E2-3000

1. 4
NEVĚŘIL Dušan CZ
Speedmaster racing team s r.o. 1961

Norma M 20
E2-3000

55.46 (1./1.)
55.51 (1./1.)

1:50.97 (1.)
131,711

- DNS - 
2.33 4.71 56.96 (1./1.)

2.21 4.58

2.24 4.62

34.38

34.5034.85

- DNS - 

2. 3
JANÍK Václav CZ
Nutrend Racing 1973

Lola B0250
E2-3000

58.05 (2./2.)
57.90 (2./2.)

1:55.95 (2.)
126,054

+4,980

+4,980
- DNS - 

2.30 4.82 1:03.64 (4./3.)
2.08 4.38

2.09 4.48

35.29

35.3238.82

- DNS - 

3. 2
KRÁMSKÝ Otakar CZ
Otakar Krámský 1959

Reynard K-12
E2-3000

58.45 (3./3.)
58.88 (3./3.)

1:57.33 (3.)
124,572

+6,360

+1,380
- DNS - 

2.38 4.98 59.55 (2./2.)
2.42 4.99

2.40 4.97

36.19

36.3936.62

- DNS - 

Kvalifikace / Qualification

Info o závodě a počasí /  Competition / Weather Information

Soutěžní jízdy / RACE

1st Round

2nd Round

Čas / Time Počasí / Weather

8:11: - 9:49:

Teplota / Temp. (°C)

Air Road

10:09 - 11:32

Sunny

Sunny

13

17

7

11

1st Round

2nd Round

Čas / Time Počasí / Weather

13:22 - 14:40

Teplota / Temp. (°C)

Air Road

15:03 - 16:44

Sunny

Sunny

21

25

15

17

  Statistics

1st Round

2nd Round
Qualification

RACE
1st Round

2nd Round

Čas / Time

Min Max Avg.

1:07.120

56.960

55.460

55.510

1:27.230

1:27.180

1:27.640

1:26.530

1:16.386

1:09.563

1:08.919

1:09.222

Rychlost / Speed (km/h)

Max Min Avg.

108,880

128,301

131,771

131,652

83,779

83,827

83,387

84,456

95,671

105,056

106,037

105,573

Jezdci / Krajiny / Competitors / Nations

in start list started with results

23/1 18/1 18/1

23/1 22/1 22/1

23/1 23/1 23/1

24/1 23/1 22/1

Ředitel / Race Director
 
 
 

RYBNÍČEK Ivan (CZE)

Šport. komisár / Sport Marshal
 
 

HLAVATÁ Blanka (CZE)
BARTL Miroslav,  GÄNSDORFER Aleš

Hlavní ČM / Main Timekeeper
 
 
 

ŠIMEK Josef (CZE)
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Mistrovství České republiky ZAV SA

Jury / Competition Management Hill Data
Chief of Competition

Vice chairman

Race Director

Hill Record

Start Altitude

Finish Altitude

Vertical Drop

Course Length

Count of right–hand bend

Sport Marshal IHA

RYBNÍČEK Ivan (CZE)

ŠIROKÁ Riana (CZE)

RYBNÍČEK Ivan (CZE)

HLAVATÁ Blanka (CZE)

2005, KRÁMSKÝ Otakar

Osella PA 20 BMW: 54.25

374 m

470 m

96 m

2030 m

XXXI. MANN FILTER - Zámecký vrch 2012

Náměšť n. Oslavou (CZ), 6.5.2012

Technical Marshal IHA STRÁNSKÝ Josef (CZE)

Count of left–hand bend

Min course Width 6 m

Group Results

Rank №
Driver
Entrant

Country
Bird

Car
Class

Qualification RACE
20 m 100 m Time 20m 100m Time

TIME
Speed (km/h)

Diff.

Prev.1050m1050m

GROUP A

1. 15
VOJÁČEK Lukáš CZ
Czech National Team 1987

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII
A+2000

1:09.22 (3./1.)
1:06.24 (8./1.)

1:04.75 (6./1.)
1:04.79 (6./1.)

2:09.54 (6.)
112,830

2.30

2.20 4.97

2.16 4.93

2.09

40.08

39.96

43.48

40.98

- DNS - 

2. 31
SAMEK Martin CZ
3L Racing Team 1982

Ford Focus Kit-Car
A-2000

- DNS - 
1:12.37 (14./1.)

1:11.35 (15./1.)
1:10.38 (12./1.)

2:21.73 (13.)
103,126

+12,190

+12,1902.71 6.13

2.71 6.12

2.64

43.92

44.50

- DNS - 

3. 37
TRNKA Jan CZ
Nutrend Racing Team 1952

Škoda Felicia
A-1400

1:25.69 (17./1.)
- DNS - 

1:20.94 (22./1.)
1:20.44 (21./1.)

2:41.38 (16.)
90,569

+31,840

+19,650

3.24 3.01 6.75

3.18

48.90

48.18

51.74

- DNS - 

GROUP E1

1. 60
SCHWAN Roman CZ
SVC Náchod Motorsport 1968

Renault Clio Williams
E1-2000

1:20.84 (13./1.)
1:16.12 (18./1.)

1:14.64 (19./1.)
1:13.17 (16./1.)

2:27.81 (14.)
98,8843.02 6.52

2.89 6.40

2.84 6.23

46.24

45.30

50.28

47.20

- DNS - 

117
TOMÁŠEK Petr CZ
Petr Tomášek 1973

Subaru Enterprise
E1+2000

1:15.16 (8./1.)
1:02.80 (3./1.)

1:04.89 (7./1.)
- DNF - 

- DNF - 2.57

1.96 4.57

1.90 4.56

2.79 6.69

38.4048.94

38.56

- DNS - 

GROUP E2

1. 4
NEVĚŘIL Dušan CZ
Speedmaster racing team s r.o. 1961

Norma M 20
E2-3000

- DNS - 
56.96 (1./1.)

55.46 (1./1.)
55.51 (1./1.)

1:50.97 (1.)
131,7112.33 4.71

2.21 4.58

2.24 4.62

34.38

34.5034.85

- DNS - 

2. 3
JANÍK Václav CZ
Nutrend Racing 1973

Lola B0250
E2-3000

- DNS - 
1:03.64 (4./3.)

58.05 (2./2.)
57.90 (2./2.)

1:55.95 (2.)
126,054

+4,980

+4,9802.30 4.82

2.08 4.38

2.09 4.48

35.29

35.3238.82

- DNS - 

3. 2
KRÁMSKÝ Otakar CZ
Otakar Krámský 1959

Reynard K-12
E2-3000

- DNS - 
59.55 (2./2.)

58.45 (3./3.)
58.88 (3./3.)

1:57.33 (3.)
124,572

+6,360

+1,3802.38 4.98

2.42 4.99

2.40 4.97

36.19

36.3936.62

- DNS - 

4. 43
OTTO Ludvík CZ
Pavel Dvořák 1970

Martini F2
E2-2000

1:16.40 (10./2.)
1:07.68 (12./2.)

1:03.70 (4./1.)
1:04.69 (5./1.)

2:08.39 (5.)
113,841

+17,420

+11,060

2.35

2.70 5.41

2.07 4.65

2.17 4.81

38.66

39.34

47.04

41.72

- DNS - 

5. 44
DVOŘÁK Pavel CZ
Pavel Dvořák 1990

Ligier J49
E2-2000

1:15.75 (9./1.)
1:06.78 (9./1.)

1:06.12 (9./2.)
1:05.46 (7./2.)

2:11.58 (8.)
111,081

+20,610

+3,190

2.35

2.33 4.96

2.32 4.98

2.89 5.55

40.93

40.85

46.48

41.43

- DNS - 

GROUP N

1. 23
BENEŠ Oskar CZ
Empreza racing 1960

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X
N+2000

1:10.39 (4./3.)
1:05.21 (6./2.)

1:03.73 (5./1.)
1:04.24 (4./1.)

2:07.97 (4.)
114,214

2.75

2.19 4.94

2.06 4.77

2.19

39.40

39.36

44.04

40.12

- DNS - 

2. 25
SAJLEROVÁ Gabriela CZ
Evolution Racing Prague 1979

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X
N+2000

1:10.67 (5./4.)
1:06.88 (10./4.)

1:04.92 (8./2.)
1:06.45 (10./4.)

2:11.37 (7.)
111,258

+3,400

+3,400

2.28

1.98 5.07

2.02 4.90

2.03

39.0743.21

40.62

- DNS - 
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Rank №
Driver
Entrant

Country
Bird

Car
Class

Qualification RACE
20 m 100 m Time 20m 100m Time

TIME
Speed (km/h)

Diff.

Prev.1050m1050m

3. 22
JERMAN Martin CZ
Evolution Racing Prague 1959

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX
N+2000

1:07.77 (2./2.)
1:06.09 (7./3.)

1:06.17 (10./3.)
1:05.77 (8./2.)

2:11.94 (9.)
110,778

+3,970

+0,570

2.07

1.90 4.68

1.87 4.63

1.89

39.76

40.25

41.48

40.51

- DNS - 

4. 27
SAJLER Filip CZ
Evolution Racing Prague 1979

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X
N+2000

1:13.75 (7./5.)
1:07.26 (11./5.)

1:06.37 (11./4.)
1:05.95 (9./3.)

2:12.32 (10.)
110,459

+4,350

+0,380

2.10

2.12 4.92

2.13 5.06

2.10

40.32

40.45

46.17

41.18

- DNS - 

5. 24
BENEŠOVÁ Dominika CZ
Empreza racing 1993

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X
N+2000

1:07.12 (1./1.)
1:05.02 (5./1.)

1:06.43 (12./5.)
1:13.82 (18./5.)

2:20.25 (12.)
104,214

+12,280

+7,930

2.07

2.06 5.03

2.04 4.95

2.04

40.03

43.57

40.68

39.13

- DNS - 

GROUP GT

1. 80
VOJÁČEK Petr CZ
Ennoble racing team 1957

Nissan Fairlady Z
GT

1:17.37 (12./1.)
1:14.88 (17./1.)

1:14.51 (18./1.)
1:14.57 (19./1.)

2:29.08 (15.)
98,041

2.54

2.48 5.73

2.49 5.78

2.38 5.73

44.63

45.52

48.24

45.78

- DNS - 

Kvalifikace / Qualification

Info o závodě a počasí /  Competition / Weather Information

Soutěžní jízdy / RACE

1st Round

2nd Round

Čas / Time Počasí / Weather

8:11: - 9:49:

Teplota / Temp. (°C)

Air Road

10:09 - 11:32

Sunny

Sunny

13

17

7

11

1st Round

2nd Round

Čas / Time Počasí / Weather

13:22 - 14:40

Teplota / Temp. (°C)

Air Road

15:03 - 16:44

Sunny

Sunny

21

25

15

17

  Statistics

1st Round

2nd Round
Qualification

RACE
1st Round

2nd Round

Čas / Time

Min Max Avg.

1:07.120

56.960

55.460

55.510

1:27.230

1:27.180

1:27.640

1:26.530

1:16.386

1:09.563

1:08.919

1:09.222

Rychlost / Speed (km/h)

Max Min Avg.

108,880

128,301

131,771

131,652

83,779

83,827

83,387

84,456

95,671

105,056

106,037

105,573

Jezdci / Krajiny / Competitors / Nations

in start list started with results

23/1 18/1 18/1

23/1 22/1 22/1

23/1 23/1 23/1

24/1 23/1 22/1

Ředitel / Race Director
 
 
 

RYBNÍČEK Ivan (CZE)

Šport. komisár / Sport Marshal
 
 

HLAVATÁ Blanka (CZE)
BARTL Miroslav,  GÄNSDORFER Aleš

Hlavní ČM / Main Timekeeper
 
 
 

ŠIMEK Josef (CZE)
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